# P2200050191

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(A	ddress)	
(Ci	ity/State/Zip/Phone	#)
	WAIT	MAIL
(B1	usiness Entity Nam	ne)
(D4	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	v

500389600975

RECEIVED 2022 JUNIT PH 4: 13 DIVISION OF COLUMNITIONS TALLANASSEE, FLORIDA

> FILED 2022 JUN 17 PH 4: 19

SECHERARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

• •	FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SI 2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-624	RVICES, INC	1
	PLEASE USE FUND FROM THE Authorization Signature:		MOUNT: \$128.75 
	TERRIBLY GOOD, INC V BUSINESS	DOCU	JMENT #
	Walk in	F	Pick up time
	Mail out		Will wait
	Photocopy		
	XCertified Copy	X	_Certificate of Domestication
	_X Certificate of Status		
	NEW FILINGS	AMM	IENDMENTS
	Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other X CORP		Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger onversion
	OTHER FILINGS	<u>REGISTER</u>	ATION/QUALIFICATIONS
	Annual Report	Foreign f	•
	Fictitious Name	Reinstate	Partnership ement
<u> </u>	APOSTILLE () intry MINER'S INITIALS:	Other	

.

# COVER LETTER

Department of State

**Division of Corporations** 

P.O. Box 6327

••

Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: Articles of Domestication - Terribly Good, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Domestication and a check:

#### FEES:

Certificate of Domestication Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	\$  50.00 <u>\$  78.75</u>	
Total filing fee	\$128.75	
<u>OPTIONAL:</u>		
Certificate of Status	\$ 8.75	

From: Paul Anthony Surdi

Name (printed or typed) 1735 Dewey Ste. #201	
Hollywood, FL 33020	
City, State & Zip	
646-236-3347	
Daytime Telephone Number	

## terriblygood@terriblygoodfilms.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

			FILED
	Articles of Dome Foreign Corporation Dome		2022 JUN 17 PH 4: 19 SECTEMENT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL
The un	dersigned, Paul Anthony Surdi	President	
	(Name)	(Title)	
of Te	erribly Good, Inc.	, a for	eign
Domes 1. 2.	ation, in accordance with s. 607.11922, Florid stication. Then name of the domesticating corporation The jurisdiction and date of its formation is The name of the domesticated corporation is	is <u>Terribly Good,  </u> (Foreign Corpor New York 01/09/2	nc. ation) 019
4 <i>.</i> 5.	The jurisdiction of formation of the domestic The domestication corporation is a foreign co approved in accordance with its organic law. Attached are Florida Articles of Incorporation requirements pursuant to s.607.0202, F.S.	ated corporation is <b>Florida</b> prporation and the domesti	cation was
l certif	y I am authorized to sign these Articles of Dor	nestication on behalf of the	corporation.

•

•

.

.

.

.

Paul-Anthony Surdi (Authorized Signature)

FILED

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

2022 JUN 17 PM 4: 19

ARTICLE I NAME THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:

Terribly Good, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/ MAILING ADDRESS IS:

Principal Address 1735 Dewey Street Ste. #201 Mailing Address 1735 Dewey Street Ste. #201

Hollywood, FL 33020

Hollywood, FL 33020

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED: Film & TV Services

#### ARTICLE IV SHARES

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: 100

#### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:

Paul Anthony Surdi

1735 Dewey St. #201

Hollywood, FL 33020

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

Paul-Anthony Surdi

Signature/Registered Agent

06/17/22 Date

#### ARTICLE V DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

.

The name(s) and	ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:		
Name & Title:	Paul Anthony Surdi, President	Name & Title:	Paul Anthony Surdi, Secretary
Address:	1735 Dewey St. #201	Address:	1735 Dewey St. #201
	Hollywood, FL 33020		Hollywood, FL 33020
Name & Title:		Name & Title:	
Address:	<u> </u>	Address:	
Name & Title:	i	Name & Title:	
Address:		Address:	. <u> </u>
			<u></u>
Name & Title:		Name & Title:	
Address:		Address:	
			·····

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155.F.S.

Paul-Anthony Surdi Signature/Authorized Person

06/17/22

Date

#### STATE OF NEW YORK

#### DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Certificate of Status

1, ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ, Secretary of State of the State of New York and custodian of the records required by law to be filed in my office, do hereby certify that upon a diligent examination of the records of the Department of State, as of the date and time of this certificate, the following entity information is reflected:

Entity Name:	TERRIBLY GOOD, INC.
DOS ID Number:	5472053
Entity Type:	DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION
Entity Status:	EXISTING
Date of Initial Filing with DOS:	01/09/2019
Statement Status:	CURRENT
Statement Due Date:	01/31/2023

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activity or practices of this entity.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on June 14, 2022 at 04:49 P.M.

ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ, Secretary of State

Brandon C. Hughan

By Brendan C. Hughes Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Authentication Number: 100001720650 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the